12 Total Short-Term Debt 96,475 11.33% 2.58% 0.29%

13 TOTAL $ 851,475 100.00%

14 Weighted Cost of Debt 4.79%

UGI fihib't A (Fully Ptojecled Fulinai

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule B-7
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness:

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A-
Fully Projected (REVISED)

P. R. Moul
Page 1 of 1

Rate of Return

1] 2] 3] 4]

Line
No Description

Capitalization
Ratio

Embedded
Cost

Statement
Reference Return-%

1 Long-Term Debt 40.30% 5.07% B-6 2.04%

2 Short-Term Debt 5.15% 2.58% B-6 0.13%

3 Common Equity 54.55% 11.00% 6.00%

4 Total 100.00% 8.17%

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017

( $ In Thousands)

Schedule

Witness:

Page

C-1

A. P. Kelly

1 of 1

Measure of Value

m (2) [3] M (5) I 6]

Line Reference Pro Forma Test Year Ended September 30,2017 At

# Description Function Schedule # of Panes Present Rates Adjustments Proposed Rates

MFARIIRF OFVAIIIF

i Utility Plant C-2 9 $ 1,649,567 $ 1,649,567

2 Accumulated Depreciation C-3 11 (448,737) (448,737)

3 Net Plant in service 1,200,830 1,200,830

4 Working Capita! C-4 9 21,600 21,600

5 Gas Inventory C-5 1 15,853 15,853

6 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes C-6 1 (291,497) (291,497)

7 Customer Deposits C-7 1 (14,517) (14,517)

8 Materials & Supplies C-8 1 4,212 4,212

9 TOTAL MEASURE OF VALUE $ • 936,481 $ $ 936,481

UGI E«HitJc| * (Fully ProjecttK) FuLi'O

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule C-2

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017

( $ in Thousands )

Page 1 of 9

Pro Forma Gas Plant in Service

[II [21

Line Account Pro Forma

No Description No FTY 9-30-17

1

INTANGIBLE PLANT

Organization 301 $ 21

2 Franchise & Consent 302 28

3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 303 -
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE 49

[…]

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipmet 385 6,163

49 Other Property 386 1,310

50 Other Equipment 387 3,669

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1,541,634

52

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389 1,493

53 Structures & Improvements 390 30,998

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 61,445

55 Transportation Equipment 392 874

56 Stores Equipment 393 -

57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 9,959

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 -

59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,371

60 Communication Equipment 397 507

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 855

62 Other Tangible Property 399 -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 107,502

64 Total Plant $ 1,649,567

UGI Exhibit A (Fully proi«led Fulu'e)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
($ in Thousands)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 3 ol 9

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

Pro Forma Plant Adjustment Summary

M) [2] [3] |4]

Line
# Descriotion

Factor
Or

Reference

Test Year
9/30/17
Budaet Adjustments

Pro Forma
Test Year
1 2 ] + [ 3 ]

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT SchC-2. Pg4 $ 167 $ (118) $ 49

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION 4 GATHERING Sch C-2. Pg 4 -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLANT Sch C-2, Pg 4 471 (89) 382

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 1,568,997 (27,363) 1,541,634

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-2, Page 5 200,693 (93,191) 107,502

7 OTHER PLANT

8 SUB TOTAL PLANT-IN SERVICE Sum (L 1 to L 7) 1,770,328 (120,761) 1,649,567

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED -

10 PLANT-IN-SERVICE L 8 * L 9 1,770,328 (120,761) 1,649,567

11 CONSTRUCTION WORK-iN-PROGRESS -

12 GAS STORED - NON CURRENT a.'c 117.2 -

13 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT Sum (L 10 to L 12) $ 1,770,328 $ (120,7611 $ 1,649,567

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Line
#

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
( S in Thousands )

Fully Projected (REVISED)

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 4 oi 9

Pro Forma Year End Plant Balances

[1j 12 ] [3] [4] |5}

Year Ended September 30, ________________________________
Account Pro Forma

[…]

17 TOTAL PRODUCTION & GATHERING - -

NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLANT
18 Land & Land Rights 304 382 382 382
19 Production Plant-Manutactured Gas Plants 305 - 89 (89)
20 Land 350.1 - -
21 Rights of Way 350.2 -
22 Structures & Improvements 351
23 Wells 352 -
24 Lines 353 - -
25 Compressor Station Equipment 354

26 Measuring S Regulating Equipment 355 -
27 Purification Equipment 356

28 Other Equipment 357

29 TOTAL STORAGE & PROCESSING 382 471 (89) 382

UG! Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -

Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule C-2
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017 Page 5 of 9
($ in Thousands )

Pro Forma Year End Plant Balances

Line
# Description

[1 ]

Account
Number

[2] [3]

Year Ended Seotember 30.

2016 2017

Ml

Pro Forma
Adiustment

[51

Balance

TRANSMISSION PI ANT
30 Land & Land Rights 365.1

31 Rights ol Way 365.2 -
32 Structures & Improvements 366 -
33 Mains 367

34 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 369

35 Communication Equipment 370

36 Other Equipment 371

37 TOTAL TRANSMISSION

niSTRIRI ITION PI ANT
38 Land & Land Rights 374 2,273 2,272 1 2,273
39 Structures & Improvements 375 2.186 2,082 104 2,186
40 Mains 376 691,327 767,263 (17,517) 749,746
41 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 378 31,327 37,074 (1,633) 35,441
42 Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 379 4,497 4,934 (140) 4,794

43 Services 380 551,462 597,530 (4,772) 592,758
44 Meters 381 56,953 61,403 (1,858) 59,545
45 Meter Installations 382 62,553 66,626 (1,430) 65,196
46 House Regulators 383 6,544 5,548 1,856 7,404
47 House Regulatory Installations 384 10,496 11,355 (206) 11,149
48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 385 5,719 7.769 (1,606) 6,163
49 Other Property 386 1,310 1,309 1 1,310
50 Other Equipment 387 3,535 3,832 (163) 3,669

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 1.430,182 1,568,997 (27,363) 1,541,634

GENERAL PLANT
52 Land & Land Rights 389 1,493 1,431 62 1,493
53 Structures & improvements 390 29,188 44,550 (13,552) 30,998
54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 18,743 143,033 (81,588) 61,445
55 Transportation Equipment 392 495 949 (75) 874
56 Stores Equipment 393 (981) 981
57 Tools 8 Garage Equipment 394 9,037 8,971 988 9,959

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 - -
1,37159 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,371 1,385 (14)

60 Communication Equipment 397 563 507 507

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 724 822 33 855
62 Other Tangible Property 399 26 (26) '

63 TOTAL GENERAL 61,614 200.693 (93,191) 107,502

64 Total Plant $ 1,492.227 $ 1,770.328 $ (120,761) $ 1,649,567

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

Line
it

Additions to Plant

[1] 12]

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
( $ in Thousands )

Schedule C-2
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 6 of 9

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

[3]

Year ended September 30,
Account

Description___________________Number________ 2016__________2017

[…]

48 Industrial Measuring & Regulating Station Equipment 385 3,586

49 Other Property 386 740

50 Other Equipment 387 2,295

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 420,723

52

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights 389

53 Structures & Improvements 390 15,101

54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 7,676

55 Transportation Equipment 392 152

56 Stores Equipment 393 -
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 3,331

58 Laboratory Equipment 395 -
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 1,315

60 Communication Equipment 397 416

61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 340

62 Other Tangible Properly 399 -

63 TOTAL GENERAL 28,331

64 Total Plant $ 448,737

UGI Eaiubil A (Fully f'joiecieD Fulurei

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UG! Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
($ in Thousands )

Schedule
Witness:

Page 3

C-3
A. P. Kelly
of 11

Summary of Accumulated Depreciation

[1 ] 1:2] 13] [ 4]

Factor Test Year Ended September 30,, 2017
Line

# Description
Or

Reference Amount
Pro Forma
Adjustment Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT SchC-3, Pg4 $ - $ $ -

2 NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION & GATHERING Sch C-3, Pg 4 - - -

3 NATURAL GAS STORAGE & PROCESSING PLAN1 Sch C-3, Pg 4 (1,137) 820 (317)

4 TRANSMISSION PLANT Sch C-3. Pg 5 -

5 DISTRIBUTION PLANT Sch C-3, Pg 5 464,479 (43,756) 420,723

6 GENERAL PLANT Sch C-3, Pg 5 35,956 (7,625) 28,331

7 OTHER PLANT - - -

8 Sub-Total Accumulated Depreciation Sum L 1 to L 7 499,298 (50,561) 448,737

9 COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED - -

10 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION L 8 -* L 9 499,298 (50,561) 448,737

11 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION - -

12 TOTAL ACC DEPR S AMORTIZATION L 10- L 1 1 $ 499,298 $ (50,561) S 448,737

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30, 2017
( $ in Thousands )

Fully Projected (REVISED)

Schedule C-3
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 4 of 11

Accumulated Depreciation by FERC Account

[1] (2) 13] [4]

Line Account
# Description Number

INTANGIRI F PI ANT
1 Organization 301
2 Franchise & Conseni 302
3 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE

303

NATURAL GAR PRODUCTION A GATHERING
5 Producing Lands 325.1
6 Producing Leaseholds 325.2

[…]

19 Pro Forma Income Tax on Revenue Increase

$ 214,246

115,944

4,273

334,463

$ - $ 214,246

115,944

4,273

______________ 59,983 __________ 59,983

______________ 59,983 _________394,446

69 - 69

114,125 - 114,125

37,762 - 37,762

15,464 15,464

4,634 1,001 5,635

2,309 - 2,309

3,685 3,685

51,782 - 51,782

43,190 • 43,190

5,745  ^____  5,745

278,764  1,001  279,765

55,699 58,982 114,681

13,697 13,697

24,473 24,473

20 Net Income (loss) $ 42,002 $ 34,509 $ 76,511

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGl 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period *12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ In Thousands)

Fully Projected (REVISED)

Schedule D-2

Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 1

Summary of Pro Forma Revenue and Expense
Adjustments with Proposed Revenue Increase

[1] [2] [3] [4] (5] [6]

Test Year At Present Rates

Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

Factor Budget Sch D-3 Adjusted For Test Year
Une Or For Year End Increase Test Year Proposed With Proposed

# Descriotion Reference 09/30/17 (Decrease) 9/30/17 Increase Increase
OPERATING REVENUES - [ 2 ] + [ 3 ] [ 4 ] + [ 5 ]

1 Residential (R/RT) 480 $ 214,366 $ (24,352) $ 190,014 $ $ 190,014

2 Comm & Ind (N/NT) 481 112,023 (18,794) 93,229 93,229

3 Comm & Ind (DS) 489 20,273 (6,848) 13,425 - 13,425

4 Lg Transport/Other 489 30,787 (2,165) 28,622 - 28,622

5 Interruptible 489 21,271 (16,371) 4,900 4,900

6 Forfeited Discounts 3,112 (116) 2,996 - 2,996

7 Miscellaneous Service Revenues 3,823 (3,306) 517 - 517

8 Rent from Gas Properties - 165 165 165

9 Other Revenues 802 (207) 595 595

10 Rate increase - - 59,983 59.983

11 Total operating revenues 406,457 (71,994) 334.463 59,983 394,446

OPERATING EXPENSES

12 Gas Production 68 1 69 69

13 Gas Supply Production 147,767 (33,642) 114,125 114,125

14 Distribution 36,475 1,287 37,762 37,762

15 Customer Accounts 0.000% 10,073 5,391 15,464 - 15,464

L16 Uncollectible Expense 1.669% 4,706 (72) 4,634 1,001 5,635
I17

Customer Information & Services 1,954 355 2,309 2,309
f 18

Sales 923 2,762 3,685 3,685

19 Administrative & General 51,209 573 51,782 - 51,782

20 Depreciation & Amortization 41,516 1,674 43,190 43,190

21 Taxes other than income taxes 5,886 (141) 5,745 - 5,745

22 Total operating expenses 300,577 (21.813) 278,764 1,001 279.765

23 Net Operating Income - BIT $ 105,880 $ (50,181) $ 55,699 $ 58,982 $ 114,681

UQI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UG1 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit
Fully Projected (REVIS

UGI IttDtUn, tne. ■ <
lh« Pemsytvtnla Pubde UKDty CommlMton

Futun Period • 12 Month* Ended S*pt«nb*r 30,2017
(I In Thouaand*)

Summary of Pro Forma Ad|u*tm*nt*

Schedule D-3
Wltneu: K P. Kelly

Pag* 1 o(2

Una
* OascrfoHon

Ml

As Budgeted
And

AHoeafed

[2] [3) [*) (S) [6]
Adlustmants

1 7 ] (8) [9)
Adlustmants

(10) (11] [ 12) (13) [14]

Revenue*
Sas

Costs
Salaries ft

IV sues
Environmental

Expense
H.»rtr«inr
Additions Raw Case

Uncollectibles
Expense

UhlIE
Prelect

Sub-Total
Adtuslments

[…]

Account

Number

Budgeted

Gas

Costs

D-5A

Gas Co Use
Costs

Gas Cost

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Gas Costs At

Pres Rates

1 Budgeted Gas Costs $ 147,767 $ $ 147,767

2 Residential (R/RT) (17,114) (17,114) (17.114)

3 Comm & Ind (N/NT) (11,275) (11,275) (11,275)

4 Comm & Ind (DS) (4,204) (4,204) (4,204)

5 Lg Transport/Other (113) (113) (113)

6 Interruptible (1,625) (1,625) (1,625)

7 Transportation - -

8 Company Use of Fuel 689 689 689

9 Total Gas Costs $ 147,767 $ (34,331) $ 689 $ (33,642) $ 114,125

UGI Exhibit A (Fully projected Future)

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

[1] [2]

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibi
Fully Projected (REVIS1

Line Account
Budgeted

Year

[3

Adjustment

[4]

Payroll
As

Schedule
Witness:

Page

[5

Annualization

P

A. P. Kelly
of 2

[6]

Total
Pro Forma

# Description Number 09/30/17 Distributed Adjustment Payroll

1

OPERATIONS

Total Natural Gas Production Expenses $ 67 $ $ 67 $ 1 $ 68
2 Total Underground Storage Expenses - - - - -
3 Total Transmission Operation Expenses - - - - -

4 Total Distribution Operation Expenses 11,058 - 11,058 117 11,175
5 Customer Account Operations Expenses 5,787 735 6,522 61 6,583
6 Total Oust. Service & Inform. Operations Exp 1,020 - 1,020 11 1,031

7 Total Operation Sales Expenses 540 - 540 6 546
8 Total A & G Operation Expenses 10,368 (39) 10,329 117 10,446

9 Total Operations Sum L 1 to L 8 28,840 696 29,536 312 29,848

10

MAINTENANCE

Total Underground Maintenance Expenses
11 Storage Maintenance Expenses • - - - -
12 Total Transmission Maintenance Expenses - - - - -

13 Total Distribution Maintenance Expenses 6,218 841 7,059 66 7,125

14 Maintenance of General Plant 190 - 190 2 192
15 Total Maintenance Sum L 10 to L 14 6,408 841 7,249 68 7,317

16 Total Payroll to Expense L9 + L 15 $ 35,248 $ 1,537 $ 36,785 $ 380 $ 37,165

UGI Exhibit A {Fully Projected Future)

Adjustment - Salaries & Wages

UGI Utilities, inc. - Gas Divisic
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit
Fully Projected (REVISj

Schedule
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 2 of 2

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6]
Reference

Line Or Pro Forma
Union Increase Union Increase Non- Total

# Description Function At 4-1 At 6-1 Exempt Exempt Payroll

1 Budgeted Payroll For TY 9-30-17 $ 10,390 $ 2,931 $ 5,860 $ 16,552 $ 35,733

Annualize for Waae Increase to 9-30-17

2 Percent Increase 2.75% 3.00% 3.23% 2.94%
3 Union Increase At 4-1 Annualization Factor 4/1/17 50%
4 Union Increase At 6-1 Annualization Factor 6/1/17 67%
5 Non-Exempt Annualization Factor 4/1/17 50%

6 Exempt Annualization Factor 12/1/16 17%
7 Increase for wage rate changes 143 59 95 81 $ 378

8 Annualized Salaries & Wages at 9-30-17 Rates $ 10,533 $ 2,990 $ 5,955 $ 16,633

9
10 Additional headcount hired in FY2017 1,052

11 Pro Forma Salaries & Wages for TY $ 10,533 $ 2,990 $ 5,955 $ 17,685

12 Pro Forma Adjustment to S&W $ 378

13 Annualization Factor 1.057%

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGI Utilities, inc. - Gas Division
Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017
($ in Thousands)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

Schedule D-8
Witness: A. P. Kelly

Page 1 of 1

Adjustment - Environmental

[…]

51 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 31.313 1.240 - 32.553

General plant

52 Land & Land Rights 389
53 Structures & Improvements 390 709 299 1,008
54 Office Furniture & Equipment 391 6,131 (1.584) 4,547
55 Transportation Equipment 392 (495) 579 84
56 Stores Equipment 393 - - -
57 Tools & Garage Equipment 394 430 72 502
58 Laboratory Equipment 395 • - ■
59 Power Operated Equipment 396 18 (7) 11
60 Communication Equipment 397 56 (16) 40
61 Miscellaneous Equipment 398 74 12 86
62 Other Tangible Property 399 - - •

63 TOTAL GENERAL 6.923 (MS). • 6,278

64 TOTAL DEPRECIATION $ 37.712 $ 1.119 $ $ 38.831

65

66

CHARGED TO CLEARING ACCOUNTS

NET SALVAGE AMORTIZATION $ 3.813

$ (637)

$ 4.996
UGI Exhibit A (Fu8y Projected Figure)

UGI 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -

Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. • Gas Division Schedule D-31

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Witness: A. P. Kelly

Future Period • 12 Months Ended September 30,2017 Page 1 of 1

($ In Thousands)

Adjustment - Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]

Line

# Description

Account

Number

Factor

or

Reference

Budget

Amounts

9/30/17

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Tax Expense

9/30/17

1 PURTA Taxes 408.1 • $ 513 $ $ 513

2 Capital Stock 408.1 316 (316) -

3 PA & Local Use taxes 408.1 177 - 177

4 Social Security 408.1 D-32 2,679 146 2,825

5 FUTA 406.1 D-32 55 3 58

6 SUTA 408.1 D-32 485 26 511

7 PUC Assessment 408.1 1,663 - 1,663

8 Total $ 5,888 $ (141) $ 5,747

UGI Exhibit A (Fully Projected Future)

UGl 2016 Rate Case - UGI Gas Exhibit A -
Fully Projected (REVISED)

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division Schedule D-32

Before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Future Period -12 Months Ended September 30,2017

Witness:
Page 1

A. P. Kelly
of 1

($ in Thousands)

Adjustment - Payroll Taxes

M3 [2] [3] [4]

Line
# Description

Account
Number

Test Year
9/30/17

Present Rates
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Increase
in Payroll

Taxes

1 Total Payroll Charged to Expense $ 35,248 $ 1,917

2 FICA Expense 2,679

3 FICA Expense - Percent L2/L1 7.60% 7.60%